Northeast Quarter (NE/4) of Section Twenty-six (26), Township Thirty­
four (34) South, Range Twenty-five (25) East of the Sixth Principal 

Meridian, in Cherokee County Kansas. According to the United 
States Government Survey thereof, described as: Beginning at a 
point on the East Line Two Hundred Fifty-one (251) feet South of the 
Northeast comer thereof; thence South Five Hundred Seventy-eight 
(578) feet, more or less, to the Northeast corner of lot No. 1 Park 
Drive Addition; thence West one Hundred Sixty-eight and four tenths 
(168.4) feet to the East Right of Way line of Kansas State Highway 
No. 26; thence North along said East Right of Way line of Five 
Hundred Seventy-six (576) feet, more or less, to a point Two­
hundred and Fifty-one (251) feet South of the North line of the said 
West half of the Southwest Quarter (SW4) of the Northeast Quarter 
{NE/4); thence East One Hundred Fifty-six (156) feet, more or less, to 
the point of beginning. 

EXCEPT, A part of the West half of the Southwest Quarter of the 
Northeast Quarter of said section 26, beginning at a point 625 feet 
North of the Southeast corner; thence West 163 feet, thence North 
125 feet, thence East 159 feet, thence South 126 feet to the place of 
beginning; 

ALSO EXCEPT, A part of the West half of the Southwest Quarter of 
the Northeast Quarter of said Section 26, beginning at a point in the 
East line Two Hundred Fifty-one (251) feet South of the Northeast 
comer of said West 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4, 
thence West 156 feet, more or less to the East Right of Way line of 
Kansas State Highway No. 26; thence Southerly along said East 
Right of Way line 100 feet, thence East 154 feet, more or less, to the